Annexine - III

SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332 1, Abdul Hamid Street, One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069 E mail: <u>swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com</u> Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071 Website: <u>www.swatiprojects.com</u>

10th January, 2025

To The Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Submission of the Statement of Deviation pursuant to Regulation 32(1) for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 as per SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 32 (1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019 issued by the SEBI titled "Format on Statement of Deviation or Variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue, preferential issue, Qualified Institutions Placement (QIP) etc."

We are pleased to submit Statement of NIL Statement of deviation.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Swati Projects Limited

Shreego Digitally signed by Shreegopal Daga Date: 2025.01.10 18:42:29+05'30'

Managing Director Name: Shreegopal Daga DIN: 00397379

SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332 1, Abdul Hamid Street, One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069 E mail: <u>swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com</u> Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071 Website: <u>www.swatiprojects.com</u>

Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilization of funds raised through Preferential Issue for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024

Name of Listed Entity	Swati Projects Limited CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332			
Mode of Fund Raising	-			
Date of Fund Raising				
Amount Raised	-			
Report filed for Quarter ended	31-12-2024			
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable			
If Yes, Date of Shareholder Approval	Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	There is no deviation / variation in the utilization of funds against the stated objects.			
Comments of the auditors, if any	Not Applicable			
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table	The objective of the issue is to strengthen the capital base of the Company and expand its business activities in order to achieve its growth objective. There is no deviation at all.			

Shreego Digitally signed by Shreegopal Daga Date: 2025.01.10 18:43:32 +05'30'

SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332 1, Abdul Hamid Street, One BIS Building, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata-700069 E mail: <u>swatiprojectsltd@gmail.com</u> Phone: +91 9830077000/9988796071 Website: <u>www.swatiprojects.com</u>

Objects ifie Object,	Mod ified Obje ct, if any	Origi nal Alloc ation	Mo difi ed All oca tio n, if	Funds utilize d	Amo unt of Devi ation /Var iatio n for	R e m a r k s
			an y		the quar ter acco rdin g to the appli cabl e proj ects	i f a n y
The objective of the issue is to strengthen the capital base of the Company and expand its business activities in order to achieve its growth objective.	N.A.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

For Swati Projects Limited Shreegopal Daga Managing Director Name: Shreegopal Daga DIN: 00397379